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Volumes published and made 

available on the Repertory 

website 

(http://legal.un.org/repertory) 

Volumes submitted 

for publication and made 

available on the Repertory 

website  

Studies made available on the 

Repertory website (pertaining 

to volumes not submitted for 

publication) 

Studies in preparation 

or in review 

 

Note: The organization of studies in volumes, as indicated below, relates to Supplements Nos. 6 to 11. It varies for the original  

Repertory and Supplements Nos. 1 to 5. 
 

Volumes, Articles 

Original 

Repertory 

Supplements 

1 2 3 4 5 

6  

1979–

1984 

7  

1985–

1988 

8  

1989–

1994 

9  

1995–

1999 

10  

2000–

2009 

11  

2010–

2015 

12 

2016–

2020 

              
Volume I       I I I I I I  

Articles 1, 2 (1) to (3), (5) and (6), 3, 5, 6 

and 7             

 

Articles 2 (4) and (7), 4 and 8              

Volume II       II II II II II II  

Articles 9 to 11, 13 (1) (a) (first part of the 

sentence), (1) (b) and (2), 15 to 18 and 20 

to 22             

 

Articles 12, 13 (1) (a) (second part of the 

sentence), 14 and 19             

 

Volume III       III III III III III III  

Article 23 (1, second phrase) and (2)              

Articles 23 (1, first phrase) and (3), 24 to 

26, 28 to 32, 37 to 38             

 

Articles 27, 29, 34, 36, 39, 40, 42 and 50              

Articles 33, 35 and 41              

Articles 43 to 48              

Article 49              

Articles 51 to 53 and 54              

Volume IV       IV IV IV IV IV IV  

Articles 55 (a) and (b), 57, 62 (2) and 63              

Articles 55 (c), 56 and 58              

Articles 59 to 61, 62 (1), (3) and (4) and 64 

to 72             

 

Volume V       V V V V V V  

Article 73               



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Articles 74 to 85, 87 and 88              

Articles 86 and 89 to 91              

Volume VI       VI VI VI VI VI VI  

Articles 92, 94, 96, 99 and 103              

Articles 93, 95, 97, 98, 102 and 106 to 

111             

 

Articles 100 and 101              

Articles 104 and 105              

Studies prepared from 1954 to 1980 

Studies prepared from 1996 to mid-October 2020 


